

TaoTronics
www.taozonics.com

ASIA PACIFIC
E-mail: support.asia@taozonics.com (PT)
Tel: (65) 5541-0230 / (65) 1888-23208 (C)
JP Importer: 株式会社SUNVALLEY JAPAN
Address: 〒104-0032東京都中央区八丁堀 3丁目18-6 P&O東京橋9F

EUROPE
E-mail: support.eu@taozonics.com (UK)
support.de@taozonics.com (DE)
support.fr@taozonics.com (FR)
support.es@taozonics.com (ES)
support.it@taozonics.com (IT)
EU Importer: 201 International Trading GmbH
Address: Holstenbecker Weg 99C, 20462 Bellingen, Deutschland

NORTH AMERICA
E-mail: support@taozonics.com (US)
support.ca@taozonics.com (CA)
Tel: 1-888-456-8468 (Monday-Friday, 9:00 - 17:00 PST)
US Distributor: SUNVALLEY TEK INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Address: 46724 Lakeview Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538

FCC Compliance
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Model: TT-DL01 (Black)

Technology Enhances Life
www.taozonics.com

Content

English User Manual 1-5

German User Manual 6-11

French User Manual 12-16

Features:

Operation Mode

- Reading Mode (4,500-5,500K Color Temperature)**
 - Stimulates concentration & reduces eye strain with mid-range color, favorable for office work.
- Study Mode (5,500-6,500K Color Temperature)**
 - Increases attention & concentration of high range color temperature, favorable for design and research.
- Relax Mode (3,500-4,500K Color Temperature)**
 - Promotes relaxation along with improved mood with low-range color temperature, favorable for music, art and creative activities.
- Sleep Mode (2,000-3,000K Color Temperature)**
 - Encourages deep sleep with a comfortable soft light. Favorable for gentle illumination in preparation for sleep.

Brightness Control Function
5-Level Brightness Control Function.

Timer Control Function.
Automatically turns off the light in one hour (60 minutes) while in any mode of operation.

Specification:

Model	TT-DL01
Power	14W
Lumens	530Lm
Operate Voltage	DC 12V / 1.5A
USB Voltage	5V / 1A
Color Temperature	Reading Mode 4,500-5,500K Study Mode 5,500-6,500K Relax Mode 3,500-4,500K Sleep Mode 2,000-3,000K
Net Weight	1,15kg
Package Weight	1,5kg
Operate Temperature	-10°C ~ 40°C
CRI	>90
Lifespan	>40,000 Hours

Advantages of LED Desk Lamp:

- Eco-friendly light**
It provides a safe, comfortable, consistent light that stimulates concentration without eye strain. It contains no mercury or environmentally harmful substance.
- Low power consumption**
It consumes 75% LESS power than a typical fluorescent light.
- Extraordinary Long Lifetime**
Last 40 times longer than a typical incandescent bulb. (Used 5 Hours per day it will last up to 22 years.)

Flicker Free Light
Reduce eye strain without the flickering present in both incandescent and fluorescent lights.

Installation:

- Unscrew and remove the attachment nut from the light stand as shown.
- Assemble the light stand to the light base as shown.
- Replace the attachment nut to the light stand.
- Adjust the position of the light as desired.
- Please put a plug into the socket after connect AC adaptor to the back side of the body.

Multi-Pivot-Flexible Position:

Package Contents:

- Lamp Stand with Light
- Lamp base
- AC Adaptor
- User Manual

Notes:

- Do not repair, disassemble, or modify under any circumstance.
- Place on flat, secure surface.
- Do not use appliance with frayed or damaged electrical cords.
- Please keep the light all appliances dry and clean.
- Clean only with a soft dry and do not use solvents or cleaning solutions.
- Do not place near any heat sources or in direct sunlight.
- Use ONLY the supplied AC power adaptor.
- Do not touch electrical appliance with wet hands or when liquids are present.
- Unplug adapter when the light will not be used for an extended time.
- Never overload electrical circuits as it may cause electrical shock or fire.

Warranty:
TaoTronics Elune LED desk lamp offers 2-year limited product warranty by TaoTronics Customer Support Team. If the lamp stops working correctly, please contact us by email via support.de@taozonics.com.

Failure of the product under normal operating conditions during the warranty period may be repaired by SunvalleyTek. Some shipping or handling charges may be involved.

For the following cases, some service fees will be charged:

- When the product is damaged due to user's mishandling, abuse, or improper operation.
- When the product is damaged due to user's modification, attempted repair, or otherwise access to seal non-user serviceable items.
- When the product is damaged due to fires, pollution, earthquakes and any other natural or unnatural conditions, accidents, etc.

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf von TaoTronics TT-DL01 (Schwarz) / (Modell vom Hersteller ist CV-100) LED Schreibtischlampe. Lesen Sie bitte vor Benutzung das Handbuch durch.

Prüfen Sie bitte über, ob die Sendung komplett ist. Wenn nein, setzen Sie sich in Verbindung mit uns per Email an und wir kümmern uns darum.

Bewahren Sie das Handbuch während der gesamten Lebensdauer des Produkts auf und geben Sie dieses an nachfolgenden Benutzer oder Besitzer weiter.

Vorteile der LED Schreibtischlampe:

- Umweltfreundliche Lichtquelle**
Die Schreibtischlampe verwendet hochwertige LED Lichtquelle und Ersatzteile, die keine UV-Strahlung entsteht.
- Niedrige Leistungsaufnahme**
Betrieht durch 12V DC Netztel, im Vergleich zur Glühlampe spart diese Lampe bis zu 90% Energieverbrauch.
- Lange Lebensdauer**
Diese Schreibtischlampe verfügt über eine lange Lebensdauer von 40.000 Stunden.
- Natürliches Licht**
Die Schreibtischlampe hat perfekte Simulation des natürlichen Lichts. Das Licht ist hell, warm und erzeugt keinen Halbschatten. Die Helligkeit ist auch einstellbar.

Eigenschaften:

Operation - 5 Modi

- Lesen-Modus (4.500-5.500K)**
 - Reduziert beim Lesen die Überanstrengung der Augen
 - Geeignet für Büroarbeit
- Lernen-Modus (5.500-6.500K)**
 - Besser für Konzentration
 - Geeignet für Design und Forschung
- Entspannung-Modus (3.500-4.500K)**
 - Sich entspannen und Musik hören
 - Produziert warmweißes Licht
 - Dient als Schlaflicht
- Schlafen-Modus (2.000-3.000K)**
 - Sich entspannen und Musik hören
 - Dient als Schlaflicht

Timer
In 60 Minuten unter irgendeinem Modus automatisch ausschalten

USB-Anschluss
Mit eingebautem USB-Anschluss ist die Lampe für Aufladen der verschiedenen Elektronik (Smartphone, iPad, Mp3 u.a.) bereit (USB Ausgang: 5V/1A).

Installation:

- Schrauben Sie die runde Nut auf Lichtband auf.
- Stecken Sie den Lichtband vertikal in den viereckigen Lampefuß ein.
- Schrauben die Nut wieder zu.
- Stellen den Strahlwinkel auf Wunsch ein.
- Verbinden Sie eine Seite des Netzteils am Lichtband und stecken andere Seite in Steckdose hinein.

Multi-Blickwinkel einstellen:

Lieferumfang:

- LED Schreibtischlampe
- Netzteil
- Handbuch

Spezifikation:

Modell	TT-DL01
LED-Anzahl	27 Stück
Nennleistungsaufnahme	Max. 14W
Nennspannung	Eingang: AC100-240V / Ausgang: DC12V 1.5A
Lichtstrom	530LM
Max. Illumination (30CM)	> 2,000 Lux
Farbwiedergabeindex	>90
Anstrahlwinkel	120°
Farbtemperatur	Lesen-Modus: 4.500-5.500K / Lernen-Modus: 5.500-6.500K / Entspannung-Modus: 3.500-4.500K / Schlafen-Modus: 2.000-3.000K
Betriebsumgebung	-10°C ~ 40°C
Abmessung	Lichtband: 350*40 mm (L*B) Lichtband: 38*320mm (L*H) Lampefassung: 179*171 mm (L*B)
Nettogewicht	1,15KG

Vorsichtsmaßnahme:

- Eine Reparatur, Modifizierung ohne Bewusstseinsänderung ist untersagt.
- Legen Sie die Schreibtischlampe auf flache Oberfläche.
- Stoppfen die Schreibtischlampe zu benutzen, wenn der Adapter kaputt gegangen ist.
- Halten Sie die Schreibtischlampe von Feuchtigkeit fern.
- Eine Überladung der elektrischen Stromkreise ist untersagt, weil es elektrischen Schlag oder Feuer (Brand) verursachen kann.
- Setzen Sie diese Schreibtischlampe nicht direkt unter Sonne oder nahe zur Umgebung mit hoher Temperatur.
- Hand die Schreibtischlampe nicht beschädigt wird, benutzen Sie bitte den originalen Adapter.
- Um einen Stromschlag zu vermeiden, berühren Sie elektrisches Gerät mit nassen Händen nicht.
- Ziehen Sie den Adapter aus der Steckdose heraus, wenn Sie die Schreibtischlampe für lange Zeit nicht benutzen möchten.
- Reinigen Sie die Schreibtischlampe mit warmem, trockenem Tuch.

Garantie:
Wir bieten Sie eine 24-Monate-Garantie an. Sollte das Produkt von Herstellern mangelhaft sein oder nach normaler Benutzung kaputt gegangen sein, wenden Sie sich bitte an uns unter Email support.de@taozonics.com.

Diese Garantie kann wegen Missbrauch ausfallen. Der Missbrauch ist inklusiv aber nicht beschränkt folgend:

- Modifizierung des Produktes ohne Erlaubnis.
- durch den Gebrauch mit unautorisierten Ersatzteilen.
- wegen der Spule verursachte Beschädigung des Netzkabels.
- Reparatur ohne Bevollmächtigung.
- Wasserschaden oder andere Flüssigkeit durchgeführte Beschädigung.
- die Verwendung von falschem elektrischen Strom oder Stromspannung.

Keine Verantwortung, Verpflichtungen oder Verbindlichkeit werden für die Installation oder Wartung dieses Produktes übernommen. Der Händler und Hersteller streiten jede Verantwortung für den Schaden ab, der dem Eigentum oder den Personen durch Gerät, Gebrauch, Wartung oder Lagerung des Gerätes verursacht ist. Der Händler und Hersteller sollen für den zufälligen Folgeschaden nicht verantwortlich sein, der sich aus diesem Produkt ergibt oder aus jeder Verletzung der Garantie entsteht. Es gibt keine anderen Garantien ausgedrückt oder impliziert, außer wie oben verzeichnet.

Caractéristique:

Le port USB vous fournira 5v de la puissance électronique pour recharger vos appareils comme le MP3 portable

Mode d'opération

- Mode de lecture (4500-5500K température de couleur)**
 - Votre concentration serait motivée grâce aux lumières de milieu de gamme, confortable et favorable pour réduire la fatigue des yeux
- Mode d'études (5500-6500K température de couleur)**
 - Votre attention sera concentrée avec la gamme longue, parfaite pour dessiner et faire des recherches
- Mode de relaxation (3500-4500K température de couleur)**
 - Il vous améliorera votre état d'esprit avec la gamme courte qui vous permettra de profiter de la musique, fait et la création d'activité
 - Il encourage un sommeil profond avec une lumière douce et confortable. C'est favorable pour l'illumination douce en préparer pour le sommeil.
- Mode de nuit (2000-3000K température de couleur)**
 - Il fournira une lumière économique, douce
 - Il encourage un sommeil profond avec une lumière douce et confortable. C'est favorable pour l'illumination douce en préparer pour le sommeil.

Contrôle de Clarté
5 niveaux de fonction de la clarté contrôlé.

Fonction de contrôle du temps
Fonction minuterie contrôlée Il s'éteindra automatiquement dans une heure (60 minutes) dans tous les modes d'opération USB Power Port

Le port USB de puissance
Le port USB vous fournira 5v de la puissance électronique pour recharger vos appareils comme le MP3 portable

Spécification:

Modèle	TT-DL01
Puissance	14W
Voltage d'opéré	DC 12V/1.5A
Voltage USB 5V/A	5V/A
Température couleur mode	Mode lecture 4500-5500K Mode d'études 5500-6500K Mode de pause 3500-4500K Mode de nuit 2000-3000K
Poids net	1,15kg
Poids avec paquet	1,5kg
Température d'opérer	-10°C ~ 40°C
CRI	>90
La vie de durée	>40000 heures

Avantage de la lampe bureau LED:

- La lumière économique, douce**
Il fournira une lumière confortable qui protège vos yeux sans les causer de vue fatigante, en plus il est réglable et ne contient pas de substance nuisible pour l'environnement.
- Moins consommé**
Il consomme moins de 75% de puissance que les lampes fluorescentes.
- Longue durée extraordinaire**
Au moins de 40 fois d'avantage de vie que les lampes incandescentes traditionnelles (si vous utilisez 5 heures par jour en moyen, cela sera 22 années de l'utilisation).

La lumière sans trembloter
Il réduira la vue fatiguée sans les lumières vacillantes incandescentes et fluorescentes.

Installation:

- Dévissez et retirez la pièce joint d'érou de la lumière. Voir l'illustration.
- Rassemblez la base de lampe avec le support. Voir l'illustration.
- Remplacez la pièce joint d'érou dans la base de lampe.
- Ajustez la position si vous voulez.
- Veillez brancher la fiche dans la prise après avoir connecté l'adaptateur AC à l'envers du corps.

La position multi-pivot-flexible:

Paquet:

- Le support
- La base de lampe
- AC adaptateur
- Le mode d'emploi

Notes:

- Nécessaire réparer, modifier ou déassembler l'appareil vous-même.
- Mettez la lampe sur les surfaces surs et plats.
- N'utilisez pas les câbles qui sont déjà effilochés ou endommagés.
- Veillez garder toutes vos câbles longs, utilisez longtemp, évitez débrancher les câbles dures ou raches pour nettoyer la lampe.
- Ne mettez pas l'appareil électrique dans les endroits chaud ou sous le soleil.
- Utilisez l'adaptateur AC original.
- Né touchez pas l'appareil électrique avec votre main mouille.
- Si il ne sera pas utilisé longtemp, veuillez débrancher l'adaptateur.
- Né jamais surcharger votre appareil car cela causera du choc électrique et du feu.

Garantie:
TaoTronicsElune LED Lampe de bureau offert une garantie limitée de deux années Si la lampe ne fonctionne pas bien ou pas du tout, n'hésitez pas de nous contacter par email: support.de@taozonics.com.

La responsabilité de la réparation est mise en charge par SunvalleyTek qui couvre les conditions d'opération normale pour ce produit pendant la période de la garantie.

La garantie ne couvrera pas donc des frais pour les conditions ci-dessous :

- Si le produit a été endommagé à cause de l'usage impropre, abus, mauvais traitement par l'utilisateur.
- Si le produit est endommagé à cause de la modification de l'utilisateur, tentative de réparation ou autrement par le comportement des pièces remplaçables par l'utilisateur.
- Si le produit a été endommagé en raison du feu, de la pollution, par tremblement de terre ou toutes autres conditions au-delà de notre contrôle.

WEEE Compliance
Correct Disposal of This Product (Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)
(Applicable in countries with separate collection systems)
This marking on the product, accessories or literature indicates that the product and its electronic accessories should not be disposed of with other household waste or the end of their working life. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate these items from other types of waste and recycle them responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. Household users should contact their local government office, for details of where and how they can take these items for environmentally safe recycling. Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product and its electronic accessories should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.